## HB1294 L.009

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Health and Environment</u>.

## HB12-1294 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 8, strike the first "centers," and substitute
- 2 "centers HOSPITALS,".
- 3 Page 6, strike lines 10 through 12 and substitute "disabilities, habilitation
- 4 centers for brain-damaged children, chiropractic centers and hospitals;
- 5 maternity hospitals, nursing care facilities, the pilot project rehabilitative
- 6 nursing facility; hospice care, assisted living".
- Page 9, line 20, strike "center," and substitute "center HOSPITAL,".
- 8 Page 9, strike lines 23 through 25 and substitute "25-1.5-103 (2) (c),
- 9 habilitation center for children with brain damage, chiropractic center and
- 10 hospital, maternity hospital, nursing care facility, pilot project
- 11 rehabilitative nursing facility, hospice care, assisted living".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

